
From:  David.Herman@weil.com 
Sent:  Tuesday, May 29, 2007 8:23 PM (GMT) 
To:  andrew.dady@srz.com 
Cc:  andrew.dady@srz.com; Heflin, Chip [NY] <Cheflin@lehman.com>; 

Manna, Charles <cmanna@lehman.com>; Packard, Coburn J 
<cpackard@lehman.com>; Lazarus, David S 
<dalazaru@lehman.com>; Broderick, David 
<dbroderi@lehman.com>; Dean.C.Ravosa@bofasecurities.com; 
eric.s.woodward@bankofamerica.com; Gilhool Jr, Francis 
<fgilhool@lehman.com>; ileana.stone@bankofamerica.com; 
JANeumark@wlrk.com; jason.labonte@bofasecurities.com; 
julian.chung@cwt.com; Cyrus, Keith <keith.cyrus@lehman.com>; 
Beeson, Lisa E <lbeeson@lehman.com>; Walsh, Mark 
<mawalsh@lehman.com>; MBelsley@kirkland.com; 
MBenner@TishmanSpeyer.com; mgibson@kirkland.com; 
Paul.Kurzeja@bankofamerica.com; 
PGALIANO@TishmanSpeyer.com; Hughson, Paul A 
<phughson@lehman.com>; Ashmun, Robert 
<rashmun@lehman.com>; SVNiles@wlrk.com; Buffa, Thomas 
<tbuffa@lehman.com>; Halperin, Joelle 
<joelle.halperin@lehman.com>; beatriz.azcuy@weil.com; 
jonathan.gross@weil.com; kyle.krpata@weil.com; 
Mark.Schwed@weil.com; michael.bond@weil.com; 
richard.morrison@weil.com; Robert.Shmalo@weil.com; 
scott.sontag@weil.com 

Subject:  Easy Living - Final Executed Equity Documents 
Attach:  Final Executed Tishman Commitment Letter_#1764650.PDF;Final 

Executed Sponsor Term Sheet_#1764651.PDF;Final Executed 
Bridge Equity Term Sheet_#1764652.PDF;Final Executed Ground 
Rules Letter_#1764653.PDF;Final executed Lehman_BofA 
Commitment Letter_#1764655.PDF 

 
 
 

Attached please find final executed PDFs of the following equity documents: 
 
1. Bridge Equity Term Sheet (Junior Mezz Debt Term Sheet is attached as an Exhibit) 
2. Sponsor Term Sheet 
3. Tishman Commitment Letter 
4. Lehman/BofA Commitment Letter 
5. Ground Rules Letter 
 
Thanks 
 
David Herman 
Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP 
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LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.



767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Direct:  (212) 310-8844 
Fax: (212) 310-8007 
David.Herman@Weil.com 
 
 
< END > 
 
 
  _____  
 
The information contained in this email message is intended only for use of the individual or entity named 
above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to 
deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying 
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please 
immediately notify us by email (postmaster@weil.com), and destroy the original message. Thank you 
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